
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

OFFICE OF THE OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI 

8
TH

 FLOOR, A & B WING, LOK NAYAK BHAWAN,  

KHAN MARKET, NEW DELHI - 110003 

 

 

SALE NOTICE 

 Offers are invited for the sale of scrap/old furniture and fixture on “AS IS WHERE 

IS AND WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS”.  

S. No. Particulars Reserve Price         

(In Rs.) 

Earnest Money  

(In Rs.) 

1. Scrap / Old Furniture / Fixture (Common Pool 

Fund) 

70,000/- 7,000/- 

2. Scrap / Old Furniture / Fixture (Govt. Fund) 2,10,860/- 21,086/- 

  

 The aforesaid item/articles can be inspected at A-2, W-2, Curzon Road Barracks, 

K.G Marg, New Delhi, between 11.00. A.M. to 5.00 P.M. on 23rd & 24th Feb., 2013. 

 The interested purchaser / parties may submit their offer to the Office of the Official 

Liquidator, Delhi at Khan Market on or before 28.02.2013 in the sealed envelope / cover 

marked “Offer for the purchase of scrap/old furniture and fixture on” accompanied with 

demand draft or pay order as earnest money in favour of the Official Liquidator payable at  

New Delhi.  

 The offer shall be opened on 28.02.2013 before the committee. The tenderers are 

at liberty to be present at the time of   opening of offer. The sale is subject to the acceptance 

of the offer by the Committee and the goods sold shall be delivered to the successful 

purchaser within 10 days from of depositing the entire bid amount. 

 The Committee may direct inter-se-bidding amongst the tenderers and further 

reserves the right to negotiate with all the tenderers to raise their offers, it is further made 

clear that inter se- bidding, if required, will take place between the bidders. 

 No complaint will be entertained after acceptance of the offer regarding condition of 
the article/items  
 The sale notice along with terms and conditions (as approved by the Hon’ble High 

Court of Delhi) are also available on the web-site and the notice board of the Hon’ble High 

Court of Delhi. 

 Please  also visit website www.mca.gov.in, www.delhiol.com and 

www.delhighighcourt.nic.in  

   

   

Date: 13/02/2013           (SANJAY YADAV) 
Place: New Delhi    CHAIRMAN OF COMMITTEE 

http://www.mca.gov.in/
http://www.delhiol.com/
http://www.delhighighcourt.nic.in/

